Berta Franco & C. S.n.c.

ROTARY PLOUGH slngle version
EXPLODED VIEW - PAGE 1/1

I - 14042 Calamandrana (Asti)

PP P74 .
LN Y ANV Jk—‘

27— .o ,_,r‘:ﬁ

- English

CRERE \ .

Vers. Dec. 2001




Berta Franco & C. S.n.c.

ROTARY PLOUGH single version PAGE 2
| - 14042 Calamandrana (Asti) SPARE PARTS LIST - NOTE Vers. Dec. 2001 English
Cod N NOY Code
|Pos. DESCRIPTION - NOTE s:a; Qnt| | Pos. DESCRIPTION - NOTE spare |QNt
5 |FOR ROTARY PLOUGH CODE DR4 AND SR4 () 10021 69 |FLANGE: (FOR BCS TWO-WHEEL TRACTORS) '
6 |FOR ROTARY PLOUGH CODE DR3 AND SR3 (" 10022 TYPE A) FOR BCS MODEL: 715 - 725 - 735 - 737 -745 - 12001
7 ' |FOR ROTARY PLOUGH CODE DR2 AND SR2 () 10023 720 - 730 - 740 - 746
8 |FOR ROTARY PLOUGH CODE DR4 AND SR4 (*) 10024 TYPE B) FOR BCS MODEL.: 755 12002
9 |FOR ROTARY PLOUGH CODE DR3 AND SR3 (%) 10025
10 |FOR ROTARY PLOUGH CODE DR2 AND SR2 () 10026 TYPE C) FOR BCS MODEL: 760 12003
30 |FOR ROTARY PLOUGH CODE DR4, DR3 AND DR2 (*) 10006
31 |FOR ROTARY PLOUGH CODE SR4, SR3 AND SR2 (%) 10007
43 |FOR ROTARY PLOUGH CODE DR4, DR3 AND DR2 (*) 10010
44 |FOR ROTARY PLOUGH CODE SR4, SR3 AND SR2 (%) 10011 *) :
ROTARY PLOUGH CODE DR4 AND ETC. MEANS:
) "DR" = DESTRO = RIGHT-HAND PTO ROTATION
68 |COUPLING BOX: (FOR BCS TWO-WHEEL TRACTORS) "SR" = SINISTRO = LEFT-HAND PTO ROTATION
TYPE A) MALE INVOLUTE SPLINE PROFILE 12 TEETH 11001 THE NUMBERS "4", "3" "2" ARE THE GEAR REDUCTION
FOR BCS MODEL: 715-725-735-737 RATIO IN THE GEAR BOX.
TYPE B) FRONTAL WITH 3 PLANE TEETH 11002
FOR BCS MODEL: 737 - 745
TYPE C) FRONTAL WITH 3 POINTED TEETH 11003
FOR BCS MODEL.: 720-730-740-746-620-630-640-650
TYPE D) FRONTAL WITH 3 PLANE TEETH, LONGER 11004
THAN TYPE B '
FOR BCS MODEL: 755
TYPE E) FEMALE INVOLUTE SPLINE PROFILE 12 TEETH 11005

FOR BCS MODEL.: 760




Berta Franco & C. S.n.c.

ROTARY PLOUGH single version PAGE 1
| - 14042 Calamandrana (Asti) SPARE PARTS LIST Vers. Dec. 2001 Eng_l_is;
Code ) Code
Pos. DESCRIPTION spare Qnt| | Pos. DESCRIPTION spare Qnt
1 ]GEAR BOX 10001 1 40 |HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M10x25 - DIN 933 2008 2
2 JOIL RETAINER 30x45x8 6004 1 41 |INNER DENTICULATE WASHER FOR @10 - DIN 6798 J 4007 6
3 |TAPER ROLLER BEARING 30206 5010 2 42 |FELT WASHER 10020 1
4 |KEY-SPLINE 10017 1 43 |HUB SUPPORTING PLOWSHARE (right-hand) read note 10010 - | 1*
5 |Vertical shaft with gear wheel Z=32 teeth read note 10021 1™ 44 |HUB SUPPORTING PLOWSHARE (left-hand)  read note 10011 1*
6 _|Vertical shaft with gear wheel Z=27 teeth read note 10022 1* 45 |ROTATING BLADE FOR GRASS CUTTING 10013 2
7__|Vertical shaft with gear wheel Z=20 teeth read note 10023 1* 46 |FLAT AND SOCKET HEAD SCREW M10x35 DIN 7991 2701 4
8 |PINION GEAR Z=8 TEETH read note 10024 1* 47 |RIGHT-HAND PLOWSHARE - 10014 4
9 |PINION GEAR Z= 9 TEETH read note 10025 1* 48 |LEFT-HAND PLOWSHARE 10015 4
10 |PINION GEAR Z= 10 TEETH read note 10026 1* 49 |CHANGEABLE TIP 10016 4
11 _|SHIM ADJUSTMENT RING 30,5x50x0,1 10018 1 50 [NUT M8 (high thickness) UNI 5587 3004 8
12 |GEAR BOX COVER 10002 1 51_|FLAT AND SOCKET HEAD SCREW M12x35 DIN 7991 9 0¥ 2702 4
13 |HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M8x25 - DIN 933 2003 6 52 |WASHER 12x35x10,5 10027 1
14 |MAIN PROTECTION COVER 10003 1 53 |INNER DENTICULATE WASHER FOR @12 - DIN 6798 J 4008 5
15 |LABEL PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION CE 1012 1 54 |HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M12x35 - DIN 933 2021 1
16 _|LABEL "warning rotating organs” 1004 1 55 |PLASTIC CAP 8007 _ 1
17 _|LABEL "keep distance" 1005 1 56 |NEEDLE BEARING NK 28/20 5011 1
18 |LABEL "read instruction manual” 1013 1 57 |HINGE FOR MAIN COVER PROTECTION 10028 1
19 [SELF-LOCKING NUT M10 (low thickness) DIN 985 3501 1 58 |HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M12x200 - DIN 931 2021 1
20 |ROD IRON FOR LATERAL SAFETY GUARD 10019 1 59 |SELF-LOCKING NUT M12 (high-thickness) DIN 982 3506 1
21 |HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M10x20 - DIN 933 2010 2 60 |STUD BOLT M12x80 8008 2
22, |NUT M10 (high thickness) DIN 5587 3003 7 61 |NUT M12 (high thickness) UNI 5587 3005 2
23 |REAR ARTICULATED COVER 10004 1 62 |NUT M12 (middle thickness) DIN 934 3006 2
24 |RUBBER GUARD 10005 1 63 |HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M12x30 - DIN 933 2022 2
25 |RIVET DIN 7337 @ 3,9x12 7019 8 64 |OIL RETAINER 28x47x10 6006 1
26 |WASHER 4,5x16x1,5 4006 8 65 |BEARING 6205 2RS 25x52x16 5005 1
27 |RUBBER BUSH 9035 2 66 |O-RING 3187 7017 1
28 |RUBBER BUFFER 8005 2 67 |GRUB-SCREW M8x10 DIN 914-45H 7016 3
29 |KEY-SPLINE 6x6x25 7018 1 68 |COUPLING BOX read note | 1
30 |REAR RIGHT-HAND SUPPORT read note 10006 1* 69 |FLANGE read note | 1
31 |REAR LEFT-HAND SUPPORT read note 10007 1*
32 |INNER DENTICULATE WASHER FOR @8 - DIN 6798 J 4004 7
33 |HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M8x20 - DIN 933 (Tymo ﬁ(ﬁ”ro\ 2017 15
34 |FAST PIN @ 8x45 8006 1
35 |ADJUSTABLE ROD WITH WHEEL 10008 1
36 |HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M10x30 - DIN 933 2020 1
38 |RING FOR GRASS ANTIROLLING UP 10009 1
39 |FIXED BLADE FOR GRASS CUTTING 10012 1




